C\N|ORC
POLL

Interviews with 1,007 adult Americans conducted by telephone
by ORC International on October 14-16, 2011. The margin of
sampling error for results based on the total sample is plus or
minus 3 percentage points. The sample also includes 925
interviews among registered voters (plus or minus 3 percentage
points).

The sample includes 806 interviews among landline respondents
and 201 interviews among cell phone respondents.

FOR RELEASE: MONDAY, OCTOBER 24 AT NOON



What is your view of the movement known as "Occupy Wall Street?" Would you say you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Occupy Wall Street movement, or have you never heard of

it?
Oct. 14-16

2011
Favorable opinion 32%
Unfavorable opinion 29%
Heard of, no opinion (vol.) 13%
Never heard of (vol.) 26%
No opinion *
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13. Overall, how much do you trust Wall Street bankers and brokers to do what is best for the economy

-- a great deal, somewhat, a little, or not at all?

A great deal
Somewhat
A little

Not at all
No opinion

1994 Mar 9-10
1990 Feb 14

Oct. 14-16
2011

3%
20%
22%
54%

1%

CNN/TIME/YANKELOVICH TRENDS

A great

deal =~ Somewhat

5
4

No

A little Not at all opinion
32 30 5

33 30 3

14. Please tell me whether you think each of the following descriptions apply or do not apply to Wall
Street bankers and brokers: (RANDOM ORDER)

Intelligent
Greedy
Overpaid
Dishonest

Community minded

Greedy

1994 Mar 9-10
Community minded
1994 Mar 9-10
Intelligent

1994 Mar 9-10
Dishonest

1994 Mar 9-10
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Applies

82%
80%
77%
65%
24%

Does not
apply

17%
19%
21%
32%
74%

CNN/TIME/YANKELOVICH TRENDS

Applies

77
25
89

51

Does not No
apply opinion
14 8
60 14
7 4
34 15

3.

No
opinion

1%
1%
2%
3%
1%
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CNNV ORC I nternational Poll -- Cctober 14 to 16, 2011

Question 7

What is your view of the novement known as "Cccupy Wall Street?" Wuld you say you have a favorable
or unfavorabl e opinion of the Cccupy Wall Street novenent, or have you never heard of it?

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e opi ni on 32% 35% 30% 35% 29%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 29% 33% 25% 32% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 13% 13% 14% 10%
Never heard of 26% 19% 32% 19% 40%
No opi ni on * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Favor abl e opi ni on 32% 30% 33% 31% 37% 32% 33%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 29% 17% 30% 36% 39% 23% 37%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 16% 13% 11% 9% 14% 10%
Never heard of 26% 38% 24% 22% 15% 31% 19%
N) Opl nl On * * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-8.5 +4/-7.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Favor abl e opi ni on 32% 32% 36% 26% 37%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 29% 20% 39% 26% 31%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 12% 11% 12% 13%
Never heard of 26% 36% 14% 36% 18%
No opi ni on * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.0 +-4.5 +/-5.5 +-3.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Favor abl e opi ni on 32% 45% 33% 17% 63% 32% 14%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 29% 12% 30% 47% 6% 26% 46%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 12% 12% 16% 12% 13% 13%
Never heard of 26% 31% 25% 20% 20% 29% 26%
’\b 0p| ﬂl on * * * * * * *
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Favor abl e opi ni on 32% 38% 29% 28% 37% 36% 34% 25%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 29% 27% 29% 28% 33% 27% 30% 29%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 12% 16% 15% 7% 9% 14% 17%
Never heard of 26% 23% 26% 29% 23% 27% 22% 29%
’\b 0p| n| on * * * * * * * *
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-55 +/-4.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Favor abl e opi ni on 32% 12% 26% 59%
Unf avor abl e opi ni on 29% 65% 22% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 10% 16% 10%
Never heard of 26% 13% 36% 18%
No opi ni on * * * *

Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5

C\NNI|ORC PoLL 17 -4- October 14-16, 2011



CNNORC International Poll -- Cctober 14 to 16, 2011

Question 13
Overall, how nuch do you trust Wall Street bankers and brokers to do what is best for the
econony -- a great deal, somewhat, a little, or not at all?

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
A great deal 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Sorrewhat 20% 21% 19% 19% 23%
Alittle 22% 23% 21% 22% 19%
Not at all 54% 51% 57% 55% 51%
No opi ni on 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
A great deal 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Sorrewhat 20% 21% 18% 21% 21% 20% 21%
Alittle 22% 19% 27% 18% 25% 22% 21%
Not at all 54% 55% 52% 57% 49% 54% 54%
No opi ni on 1% 1% * * 2% 1% 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-8.5 +-7.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
A great deal 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Sonmewhat 20% 21% 19% 24% 17%
Alittle 22% 23% 21% 21% 22%
Not at all 54% 53% 57% 49% 58%
No opi ni on 1% 1% * 2% *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.0 +-4.5 +/-5.5 +-3.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent I'i can eral erate vative
A great deal 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4%
Sonewhat 20% 19% 16% 28% 12% 19% 28%
Alittle 22% 17% 23% 25% 17% 21% 25%
Not at all 54% 59% 57% 43% 70% 53% 44%
No opi ni on 1% * 1% * * 2% *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
A great deal 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Sonewhat 20% 16% 19% 23% 21% 18% 21% 24%
Alittle 22% 23% 23% 22% 20% 24% 20% 22%
Not at all 54% 56% 54% 53% 53% 54% 54% 50%
No opi ni on 1% * 2% * 2% * 2% *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-55 +/-4.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

A great deal 3% 7% 3% 1%
Sorrewhat 20% 31% 20% 12%
Alittle 22% 23% 26% 14%
Not at all 54% 38% 51% 73%
No opi ni on 1% * * 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5

* percentage |less than 1%
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CNV ORC I nternational Poll
Question 14A
Pl ease tell

Street bankers and brokers:
A. G eedy

Base = Total Sanple

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

@\WN|ORC PoLL 17

Cct ober

14 to 16, 2011

7%

22%

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

me whet her you think each of the follow ng descriptions apply or do not apply to Wll

Wonen Wiite Non- Wi t e
83% 81% 80%
16% 18% 19%
1% 1% 1%
+-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
35- 50- Under 50 and
49 64 65+ a der
78% 78% 79% 82% 78%
22% 21% 20% 17% 21%
* 2% 1% 1% 1%
+-7.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
78% 75% 84%
21% 23% 15%
1% 2% 1%
+/-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
| ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
endent l'ican eral erate vative
80% 72% 94% 6% 76%
18% 28% 6% 22% 23%
2% * 1% 1% 1%
+-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
M d- Sub-
west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
79% 81% 73% 83% 82% 72%
18% 19% 24% 17% 16% 27%
2% * 2% 1% 2% *
+/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-6.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
83% 92%
17% 8%
1% *
+/-5.0 +/-5.5
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CNV ORC I nternational Poll
Question 14B
Pl ease tell

Street bankers and brokers:
B. Community m nded

Base = Total Sanple

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%
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Cct ober

14 to 16

25%

74%

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

, 2011

23%
75%
2%

+-4.5 4/

| ndep-

1%
+/-5.0

1%
+/-5.0

Wiite Non- Wi t e
22% 31%
7% 68%
1% 1%
-3.5 +/-7.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
20% 25% 26%
79% 70% 74%
1% 5% *
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
34% 17%
65% 81%
1% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'ican eral erate
30% 18% 26%
68% 81% 73%
2% 1%
+/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
26% 25% 25%
73% 73% 73%
1% 2% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Tea Pty
Oppose
13%
86%
1%
+/-5.5
-7-

Cons

me whet her you think each of the follow ng descriptions apply or do not apply to Wll

er-

vative

2%

+/ - 5.

Sub-
ur ban

2%
+/-4.5

0
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CNV ORC I nternational Poll
Question 14C
Pl ease tell

Street bankers and brokers:
C. Intelligent

Base = Total Sanple

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%
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Cctober 14 to 16, 2011

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

81%
18%
1%

+-4.5 4/

| ndep-
endent

2%
+/-5.0

1%
+/-5.0

me whet her you think each of the follow ng descriptions apply or do not apply to Wll

Wiite Non- Wi t e
86% 73%
12% 27%
1% *
-3.5 +/-7.0
50- Under 50 and
64 65+ 50 a der
82% 76% 84% 79%
17% 23% 15% 20%
1% 1% 1% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
7% 86%
22% 13%
1% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
l'ican eral erate vative
89% 83% 83% 81%
11% 16% 15% 19%
* 1% 2% 1%
+/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
Sub-

Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
81% 81% 83% 83% 79%
19% 18% 16% 15% 21%

* 1% * 2% *
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-6.5
Tea Pty

Oppose
86%
14%
*
+/-5.5
-8-
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- Cctober 14 to 16, 2011

Question 14D

Pl ease tell me whether you think each of the follow ng descriptions apply or do not apply to Wll
Street bankers and brokers:

D. Di shonest

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wrnen Wite Non- Wi te
Appl i es 65% 59% 72% 64% 69%
Does not apply 32% 39% 26% 33% 30%
No opi ni on 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Appl i es 65% 69% 66% 63% 62% 68% 63%
Does not apply 32% 29% 32% 35% 33% 30% 34%
No opi ni on 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-8.5 +-7.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Appl i es 65% 70% 64% 69% 63%
Does not apply 32% 28% 34% 28% 35%
No opi ni on 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.5 +-3.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Appl i es 65% 68% 69% 55% 82% 63% 58%
Does not apply 32% 29% 28% 43% 17% 35% 39%
No opi ni on 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +4/-5.5 +/-5.0 +-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h Vst Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Appl i es 65% 66% 65% 68% 61% 67% 60% 69%
Does not apply 32% 33% 31% 30% 35% 31% 35% 31%
No opi ni on 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Appl i es 65% 47% 69% 75%
Does not apply 32% 50% 29% 23%
No opi ni on 3% 3% 2% 2%
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNV ORC International Poll --
Question 14E
Pl ease tell

Street bankers and brokers:
E. Overpaid

Base = Total Sanple

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Applies

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Appl i es

Does not apply
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%
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Cctober 14 to 16, 2011

69%

28%

3%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

84%
14%
1%

+-4.5 4/

| ndep-
endent

3%
+/-5.0

1%
+/-5.0

Wiite Non- Wi t e
78% 75%
20% 24%
2% 1%
-3.5 +/-7.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
7% 82% 75%
21% 16% 23%
1% 2% 2%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
75% 79%
23% 20%
2% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'ican eral erate
69% 89% 75%
29% 11% 23%
2% 1% 2%
+/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
78% 74% 82%
21% 25% 17%
1% 1% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Tea Pty
Oppose
89%
10%
1%
+/-5.5
-10-

me whet her you think each of the follow ng descriptions apply or do not apply to Wll

Conser -

vat

+ -5

Sub-
ur ban

3%
+/-4.5

ive

2%
.0
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